

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P(S) No. 6655 of 2017**

-----

-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.**

-----

**8/24.11.2022**

On the request made on behalf of learned senior counsel, Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, on the ground that he want to seek instruction about the latest status of the petitioner viz a viz respondent no.5, list this case after one week.

**(ANANDA SEN , J)**

anjali/