

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 6655 of 2017

Uday Shankar Mandal ... **Petitioners**
Vs.
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioners : Ms. Rinki Kumari, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Rahul Saboo, GP.-II

09/ 14.09.2023 Put up this case along with W.P.(S) No.1202 of 2021.

Respondents-State is directed to come up with a specific affidavit as to whether petitioner can be considered for appointment as an In-charge Head Master and whether he fulfils the required qualification.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)