

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1202 of 2021

Anita Kumari & Others Petitioners

-Versus -

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary/Principal Secretary,
School Education and Literacy Department & Others.

... .. Respondents

With

W.P.(S) No. 6655 of 2017

Uday Shankar Mandal Petitioner

-Versus -

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary, Department of School
Education and Literacy & Others.

... .. Respondents

With

W.P.(S) No. 2962 of 2021

Akhil Jharkhand Prathmik Shikshak Sangh, Hazaribag, through its
President Sri Praveen Kumar & Another

... .. Petitioners

-Versus -

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary/Principal Secretary,
School Education and Literacy Department & Others

... .. Respondents

With

W.P.(S) No. 4628 of 2021

Jharkhand Madhyamik Siksha Sangh through its Secretary Ganga
Prasad Yadav & Another Petitioners

-Versus -

The State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

With

W.P.(S) No. 4751 of 2021

Praphullit Lakra Petitioner

-Versus -

The State of Jharkhand through the Principal Secretary, School
Education and Literacy Department & Others.

... .. Respondents

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioners : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate
: Mr. Raunak Sahay, Advocate
: Mr. Subodh Kr. Pandey, Advocate
: Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate

For the Resp. State : Mrs. Divya, A.C to S.C.-III
: Mr. Rishab Kaushal, A.C. to G.P.-II
: Mr. Varun Prabhakar, A.C. to G.P.-IV

27/14.10.2024

As prayed for, list these writ applications after two weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Rahul/-