

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No.1202 of 2021

Anita Kumari & Others

.... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Another

... **Respondent(s)**

WITH

W.P. (S) No.6655 of 2017

WITH

W.P. (S) No.2962 of 2021

WITH

W.P. (S) No.4628 of 2021

WITH

W.P. (S) No.4751 of 2021

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate
Mr. Raunak Sahay, Advocate
Mr. Subodh Kr. Pandey, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Shailesh Kr. Singh, Advocate
Ms. Shivani Bhardwaj, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Mukul Kr. Singh, AC to G.P.-III
Mr. Rahul Kamlesh, AC to SC-IV

28 / 15.10.2025: **I.A. No.4173 of 2025 in W.P. (S) No.1202 of 2021.**

This interlocutory application has been filed for early hearing,
but no one appears to place this interlocutory application.

2. This interlocutory application is adjourned for four weeks.
3. List these cases after four weeks along with this I.A.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)